
EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30006003 

FOR 

PORTLAND OPEN SPACE SEQUENCE RESTORATION PROJECT 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/ GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES 

PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

188961 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Stacy and Witbeck, Inc. of Oregon, 
hereinafter called Contractor. and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City is hereby 
modified as follows. 

The Scope of Work is hereby amended to include the following: 

1. Early Work consisting of fountain concrete repairs to Keller and Lovejoy Fountains to 
include but not limited to patching, flatwork, grouting, joint repair and sealant, and mock-
ups pursuant to recommendations set forth under "Keller and Lovejoy Fountains Limited 
Concrete Assessment" report by Peter Meijer Architect, P.C., as further directed by the 
Owner's Representative in an Allowance Not to Exceed $57,000. 

2. Additional investigation work at The Source Fountain in an Allowance Not to Exceed $1,000. 

Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $58,000. The Consideration section 
(a) of the Contract is amended to increase the Total not-to-exceed sum to $249,795. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Amendment No. 3 Contract #30006003 Page 1 of 3 



CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

This Contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall 
be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same 
Contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, 
including the use of electronic signatures. 

Contractor Name: Stacy and Witbeck, Inc. of Oregon 

Address: 403 SE Caruthers Street 

Portland, OR 97214 

Telephone: 971.212.1300 

Signature: ________________ _____ Date: _____ _ 

Name: ______________________ _ 

Title: -----------------------

Amendment No. 3 Contract #30006003 Page 2 of 3 



11 88961 

Contract Number: 30006003 Amendment Number: 

Contract Title: PORTLAND OPEN SPACE SEQUENCE RESTORATION PROJECT 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/ GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES 
PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: _N/A ______________ _ 
· Elected Official 

Approved : 

By: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: 
Office of City Attorney 

Amendment No. 3 Contract #30006003 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: ------

Date: _____ _ 

Page3of3 




